

65977-4

65977-4

No. 65977-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

Skagit County No. 09-1-00818-2

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 SEP - 9 AM 11:54

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MARCIAL RAMOS TENORIO,

Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ALLEN, HANSEN, & MAYBROWN, P.S.
Attorneys for Appellant

Richard Hansen
600 University Street
Suite 3020
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 447-9681

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT 1

 A. The Mother’s Threat to Get Even with the Defendant for Reporting Her to the Police was Directly Relevant to Her Testimony as a Critical Prosecution Witness, and the Exclusion of that Threat is Reversible Error..... 3

 1. Evidence of Coaching..... 5

 B. The Trial Judge Erred in Excluding Testimony that Gabriella Cuevas Told J. Her Father Was a Child Molester 8

 C. These Errors Were Not Harmless 11

 D. The Evidence of Sexual Contact is Insufficient to Support the Conviction 12

III. CONCLUSION..... 15

Proof of Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Coy v. Iowa</i> , 487 U.S. 1012 (1988)	7
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974).....	7, 11
<i>Olden v. Kentucky</i> , 488 U.S. 277 (1988)	7

State Cases

<i>State v. Alvarez</i> , 45 Wn.App. 407, 726 P.2d 43 (1986).....	10
<i>State v. Dawkins</i> , 71 Wn.App. 902, 863 P.2d 124 (1993).....	4
<i>State v. Dickenson</i> , 38 Wn.App. 457, 740 P.2d 312 (1987)	11
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 90 Wn.App. 54, 950 P.2d 981 (1998).....	11
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 62 Wn.App. 914, 816 P.2d 86 (1991).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Roberts</i> , 25 Wn.App. 830, 611 P.2d 1297 (1980).....	8
<i>State v. Smits</i> , 58 Wn.App. 333, 792 P.2d 565 (1990)	11
<i>State v. Whisenhunt</i> , 96 Wn.App. 18, 980 P.2d 232 (1999)	13
<i>State v. Whyde</i> , 30 Wn.App. 162, 632 P.2d 913 (1981)	11, 12
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 85 Wn.App. 271, 932 P.2d 665 (1997).....	10
<i>In re Theders</i> , 30 Wn.App. 422, 126 P.3d 34 (2005)	10

Washington Court Rules

ER 801	10
